GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture and Cooperation Department - Budget Estimates 2019-20 - Budget Release Order for Rs. 1,53,33,000 /- (Rupees One crore fifty three lakh thirty three thousand) to Agriculture Department for implementation the Area Expansion of Cashew (AEC) sub scheme under RKVY-RAFTAAAR - Administrative Sanction–Accorded-Orders–Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 649

Dated: 10-10-2019 Read the following:-

- 1. From the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur, Lr.No.AGC02-17021/2/2019-RKVY-AGRHOD, dt:31.07.19.
- 2. G.O.Rt.No.1675, Finance (FMU-A&C,AHDD&F, CS) Department, Dated:01.10.2019.

ORDER:

In pursuance of the Budget Release Order issued in the G.O. second read above, Government hereby accord administrative sanction to the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur for an amount of Rs.1,53,33,000/- (Rupees One crore fifty three lakh thirty three thousand) from the BE provision 2019-20 in relaxation of quarterly regulation towards meeting the expenditure for implementing the Area Expansion of Cashew (AEC) sub scheme under RKVY-RAFTAAAR during 2019-20.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.	Head of	Charg	Provision	Additional	Amount	Total	Amount	Amount	Balance
No.	Account	ed/	in BE	Amounts	Reappro	Provision in	Already	Authori	Amount
		Voted	2019-20	Sanction	-priated	BE 2019-	Authori	sed Now	Available
				ed	-	20	sed		
Scheme Name: Rashtriya Krushi Vikasa Yojana (RKVY)									
Procedure of Drawal of Funds: Adjustment to Green channel PD Account									
Drawing Officer: Concerned DDO									
1	24010080006	V	10,041.00	0.00	0.00	10,041.00	7,379.33	61.33	2,600.34
	13310312		,			,	,		,
2	24010080012	V	16,380.00	0.00	0.00	16,380.00	11,069.00	92.00	5,219.00
	05310312								
		Total	06 401 0	0.00	0.00	06 401 00	10 440 22	150 00	7 010 24
		Total	26,421.00	0.00	0.00	26,421.00	18,448.33	153.33	7,819.34

2. The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, Andhra Pradesh, Guntur shall take further necessary action accordingly.

3. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance (FMU-A&C,AHDD&F, CS) Department vide their U.O.No.FIN01-FMU0BES(AC)/36/2019-FMU-AC-CS-AH, Dt:07.10.2019.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

POONAM MALAKONDAIAH SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

Copy to:

The Prl. Accountant General, A.P. Hyderabad.

The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam.

The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam.

The Finance (FMU-A&C,AHDDF&CS) Department.

Sf/Sc.

//FORWARDED::BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER